TD-0240501Rev.B
PWR
Supply
mA
M
VM
OSC.
pin 1

Y*3290
Y*3292
Crystek Part Number Guide
Example: Y3292-44.736MHZ
Intermediate Temp: YM3292-44.736MHZ
Extended Temp: YE3292-44.736MHZ
Symmetry 40/60%
Y= 0°C to 70°C
*YM= -20°C to 70°C, *YE= -40°C to 85°CFunction pin 1 Output pin
Open
"1" level 2.4V Min
"0" level 0.4V Max
Active
Active
High Z
Tri-State Function
Clock Oscillator
CRYSTEK
P/N DC
All dimensions are Max unless otherwise specified.
Dimensions  inches (mm)
.340
(8.64)
.386
(9.80)
1 2
34
.020
(.51)
.200
(5.08)
.160
(4.06)
.010 MIN
(.25)
.551
(14.00)
.300
(7.62)
.300
(7.62)
.200
(5.08)
.118
(3.00)
.070
(1.78)
SUGGESTED PAD
LAYOUT
Lead Free
RoHS
Compliant
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
217°C
200°C
260°C
150°C
90 Secs. Max.
TE
M
PE
R
A
TU
R
E
Ramp-Up
3°C/Sec Max.
Preheat
180 Secs. Max.
8 Minutes Max.
260°C for
10 Secs. Max.